Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYDROLUX S.a r.l	10/30/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOOG HYDROLUX SARL
Street Address:	1, rue de l'Acierie
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5144983
Patent Number:	5178358
Patent Number:	5445188
Patent Number:	5873561
Patent Number:	5896890
Patent Number:	5906352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: kfrye@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETF-0248-A

PATENT

500733044

REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0595

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Drexler
Total Attachments: 1 source=27H8130#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0596

CERTIFICATE

I, Maître Gérard Lecuit, Civil Law Notary, residing in Luxembourg (Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg), certify the following:

- on October 30, 1998 the company named HYDROLUX, having the legal form of a "société à responsabilité limitée" (in short "SARL" or "s.àr.l.") i.e. a limited liability company, registered in section B of the Register of Commerce and Companies in Luxembourg under the number 19.826, with the following address 1, rue de l'Aciérie, L-1112 LUXEMBOURG, changed its name into MOOG HYDROLUX; and
- on March 31, 2006 the denomination MOOG HYDROLUX of the aforementioned company was changed into MOOG LUXEMBOURG and its registered office was transferred from 1, rue de l'Aciérie, L-1112 Luxembourg to 1, Zone d'Activités Economiques Krakelshaff, L-3290 Bettembourg;

so that the registered designation and address of the former HYDROLUX SARL, respectively of the former MOOG HYDROLUX SARL, are presently as follows:

MOOG LUXEMBOURG SARL

1, Zone d'Activités Economiques Krakelshaff, L-3290 Bettembourg

..... (Grand Duchy of Luxembourg), .November 7th, 2008.

Maître Gérard Lecuit

Civil Law Notary

RECORDED: 12/17/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0597